Premiere of the first :
SIopester Eurocup in the Brandnertal 0

Y°55§aassé® Schiclub




EC SLOPESTYLE Snowboard&SKI Schiclub
Competition
Brandnertal / Vorarlberg/ Austria

Jan 26t + 27t 2012 Slopestyle
Promotor: Austrian Ski Federation Organised by: SC Brand

FIS-Codex: 7173/ 7174 /7175/ 7176 (Snowboard)
8336/ 8337/ 8338/ 8339 ( Ski)

On behalf of the organizing Commitee in Brand we are pleased to present the Snowboard&Ski Slopestyle F.1.S Eurocup in the valley of
Brandnertal.

Entries: 15 Nations

Eligible are all competitors mentioned by the national racing association with a signed FIS athlete declaration. In addition we ask to obey the
rules of the IWO.

All athletes, officials and other representatives of National Associations participate at their own risk. The organisers are not liable for any
damage or injuries caused or sustained by athletes, officials or any other persons in connection with the event.



TECHNICAL DATA

Name of the course: Melkboden/Backyardspark
Altitude Start SBS: 1731 m
Altitude Finish SBS: 1598 m
Lenght SBS: 403 m

COMPETITION COMMITTEE

OC-Chief: Herbert Kegele
Race director: Arndt Christoph
Medical Director: Beck Christian
Course-director: Themel Eric
Race office: Greber Mario
Race Secretary: Walser Daniela

TECHN. DELEGIERTER FIS / TECHNICAL DELEGATE FIS
Tba

RETTUNGSDIENST / MEDICAL SERVICE
Bergrettung Brand



Competition: Herbert.kegele@vol.at+43 69915980412

Race Office: Mario Greber, Gemeindezentrum Brand (centre of town)_
+43(0)5559 30817 mobil: +43(0)6803209619 mario.greber@brand.at

Accommodation:

FIS price 60 CHF per night incl. halfboard only til january 1%t 2012 (to be paid in cash at the race office)
Please contact tourist office:

Brandnertal Tourismus

Mihledorfle 40

6708 Brand

tourismus@brandnertal.at

+43 (0)5559 555

Fees

* Training Fee 25% Jan incl. lift ticket: 20€ (must be paid at the Race-office meeting in cash)
* Starting Fee competition incl. lift ticket: 20 €/event (must be paid at the TC meeting in cash)

(For early entries there will be a special training fee including Liftticket payed at the Office of the Bergbahnen
Brandnertal in the center of town)



Schedule

08:30
13:00 - 16:00

18:00
19:00

08:30
09:00
10:00
13:00
17:00

17:30
20:00

08:30
09:00
10:00
13:00
15:30

* Waednesday, January 25t 2012 j( |

Inscription at the Gemeinde Brand

Training practice at Backyardspark (Trainingfee 20€, Training with
Bib only!)

Dinner Restaurant Colrosa

Teamcaptains meeting, Bibdraw (Gemeinde Brand)

Thursday, January 26t Slopestyle Competition 1

First Gondola Paliid-station

Inspection

Start Competition day 1 (Qualifying)

Start Finals

Official Welcome Ceremony in Brand at the Church
(Walserensemble)

Prizegiving day 1 followed by Bibdraw for day 2
Dinner Restaurant Colrosa

Friday, January 27th Slopestyle Competition 2

First Gondola Pallid-station

Inspection

Start Competition day 2 (Qualifying)

Start Finals

Prizegiving Day 2 at Restaurant Hubertus (Next to the
Backyardspark)



