



EC SLOPESTYLE Snowboard&SKI Competition Brandnertal / Vorarlberg/ Austria

Jan 26th + 27th 2012 Slopestyle

Promotor: Austrian Ski Federation **Organised by:** SC Brand

FIS-Codex: 7173/ 7174 /7175/ 7176 (Snowboard)

8336/8337/8338/8339 (Ski)

On behalf of the organizing Commitee in Brand we are pleased to present the Snowboard&Ski Slopestyle F.I.S Eurocup in the valley of Brandnertal.

Entries: 15 Nations

Eligible are all competitors mentioned by the national racing association with a signed FIS athlete declaration. In addition we ask to obey the rules of the IWO.

All athletes, officials and other representatives of National Associations participate at their own risk. The organisers are not liable for any damage or injuries caused or sustained by athletes, officials or any other persons in connection with the event.



TECHNICAL DATA

Name of the course: Melkboden/Backyardspark Altitude Start SBS: 1731 m Altitude Finish SBS: 1598 m Lenght SBS: 403 m

COMPETITION COMMITTEE

OC-Chief: Herbert Kegele Race director: Arndt Christoph Medical Director: Beck Christian Course-director: Themel Eric Race office: Greber Mario Race Secretary: Walser Daniela

TECHN. DELEGIERTER FIS / TECHNICAL DELEGATE FISTba

RETTUNGSDIENST / MEDICAL SERVICEBergrettung Brand



Competition: Herbert.kegele@vol.at+43 69915980412

Race Office: Mario Greber, Gemeindezentrum Brand (centre of town)_

+43(0)5559 30817 mobil: +43(0)6803209619 mario.greber@brand.at

Accommodation:

FIS price 60 CHF per night incl. halfboard only til january 1st 2012 (to be paid in cash at the race office)

Please contact tourist office:

Brandnertal Tourismus

Mühledörfle 40

6708 Brand

tourismus@brandnertal.at

+43 (0)5559 555

Fees

- Training Fee 25th Jan incl. lift ticket: 20€ (must be paid at the Race-office meeting in cash)
- Starting Fee competition incl. lift ticket: 20 €/event (must be paid at the TC meeting in cash)

(For early entries there will be a special training fee including Liftticket payed at the Office of the Bergbahnen Brandnertal in the center of town)

Schedule

Wednesday, January 25th 2012



08:30	Inscription at the Gemeinde Brand
13:00 - 16:00	Training practice at Backyardspark (Trainingfee 20€, Training with
	Bib only!)
18:00	Dinner Restaurant Colrosa
19:00	Teamcaptains meeting, Bibdraw (Gemeinde Brand)

• Thursday, January 26th Slopestyle Competition 1

08:30	First Gondola Palüd-station
09:00	Inspection
10:00	Start Competition day 1 (Qualifying)
13:00	Start Finals
17:00	Official Welcome Ceremony in Brand at the Church
	(Walserensemble)
17:30	Prizegiving day 1 followed by Bibdraw for day 2
20:00	Dinner Restaurant Colrosa

Friday, January 27th Slopestyle Competition 2

08:30	First Gondola Palüd-station
09:00	Inspection
10:00	Start Competition day 2 (Qualifying)
13:00	Start Finals
15:30	Prizegiving Day 2 at Restaurant Hubertus (Next to the Backyardspark)